
2016 IHSA Girls X-C 

October 22, 2016 

 
River to River Runners & Event Timing Services  

 

Overall Finish List - Girls 

 

 

 O'all   Adj 

 Place  Place Bib No Name                   Team                                    

Time    Pace        

 

    1      1    494  Amelia McLain         Benton                                    

18:09  5:51/M         

    2      2    500  Payton Dixon          Carmi - White County                      

19:25  6:16/M         

    3      3    499  Abbie Bryant          Carmi - White County                      

20:05  6:29/M         

    4      4    507  Kelsey Rice           Fairfield                                 

20:14  6:32/M         

    5      5    523  Frachesca Laurencio   Harrisburg                                

20:24  6:35/M         

    6      6    544  Kaitlyn Milligan      West Frankfort                            

20:36  6:39/M         

    7      7    498  Rebekah Marlow        Bluford                                   

20:48  6:43/M         

    8      8    508  Ashley Crawford       Fairfield                                 

20:53  6:44/M         

    9      9    534  Jasmine Coomes        McLeansboro                               

20:59  6:46/M         

   10     10    541  Hannah Lloyd          Metropolis                                

21:10  6:50/M         

   11     11    532  Raegan Halley         McLeansboro                               

21:30  6:56/M         

   12     12    533  Olivia Ragan          McLeansboro                               

21:30  6:56/M         

   13     13    497  Hannah Hamerski       Bluford                                   

21:32  6:57/M         

   14     14    546  Maleah Broy           West Frankfort                            

21:40  6:59/M         

   15     15    501  Emma Files            Carmi - White County                      

21:47  7:02/M         

   16     16    535  Kaylee Chapman        McLeansboro                               

21:55  7:04/M         

   17     17    525  Lauren McDaniel       Harrisburg                                

22:07  7:08/M         

   18     18    504  Samantha Wooten       Carmi - White County                      

22:12  7:10/M         



   19     19    503  Elizabeth Gwaltney    Carmi - White County                      

22:25  7:14/M         

   20     20    510  Kimmra Crawford       Fairfield                                 

22:27  7:15/M         

   21     21    536  Alyssa Lemmons        McLeansboro                               

22:31  7:16/M         

   22     22    545  Aubrey Wilson         West Frankfort                            

22:58  7:25/M         

   23     23    509  Kady Bone             Fairfield                                 

23:03  7:26/M         

   24     24    502  Abby Garner           Carmi - White County                      

23:07  7:27/M         

   25     25    516  Keely Clay            Golconda                                  

23:09  7:28/M         

   26     26    521  Amy Weaver            Golconda                                  

23:11  7:29/M         

   27     27    519  Ava Ibata             Golconda                                  

23:30  7:35/M         

   28     28    547  Courtney Wilson       West Frankfort                            

23:36  7:37/M         

   29     29    493  Ally Gischer          Benton                                    

23:36  7:37/M         

   30     30    548  Sarah Levanti         West Frankfort                            

24:12  7:48/M         

   31     31    530  Aniha Taborn          Harrisburg                                

24:30  7:54/M         

   32     32    505  Kim Acheson           Eldorado                                  

24:39  7:57/M         

   33     33    522  Shaunah Ballard       Harrisburg                                

24:55  8:02/M         

   34     34    549  Savannah Wallace      West Frankfort                            

25:00  8:04/M         

   35     35    540  Jayda Johnson         McLeansboro                               

25:17  8:09/M         

   36     36    542  Nancy Sutton          Metropolis                                

25:22  8:11/M         

   37     37    537  Abby Reyling          McLeansboro                               

25:23  8:11/M         

   38     38    491  Darrian Freeman       Benton                                    

26:02  8:24/M         

   39     39    496  Brooke Cash           Bluford                                   

26:06  8:25/M         

   40     40    529  Mckenzie Sullivan     Harrisburg                                

26:55  8:41/M         

   41     41    511  Sarah Titzer          Fairfield                                 

26:57  8:42/M         

   42     42    512  Haylee Neuman         Fairfield                                 

27:22  8:50/M         

   43     43    543  Paige Troutt          Metropolis                                

27:27  8:51/M         

   44     44    531  Madeline Johnson      Harrisburg                                

27:48  8:58/M         

   45     45    492  Lauren Freeman        Benton                                    

28:56  9:20/M         

   46     46    513  Abby Lewis            Fairfield                                 

30:30  9:50/M         



   47     47    550  Emma Talluto          West Frankfort                            

30:33  9:51/M         

   48     48    490  Amy Cocke             Benton                                    

32:39 10:32/M         

   49     49    524  Aruniti Manawa        Harrisburg                                

37:45 12:11/M         

Team Summary Report - Girls 

 

 

                                          Top  5             ------- 

Finishers ------- 

 Place  Team                              Places              1   2   3   4   

5  6*  7*         

 

    1 Carmi - White County                   57               2   3  15  18  

19  24              

        Top  5 Times: 1:45:54 

 

    2 McLeansboro                            69               9  11  12  16  

21  35  37          

        Top  5 Times: 1:48:25 

 

    3 Fairfield                              96               4   8  20  23  

41  42  46          

        Top  5 Times: 1:53:34 

 

    4 West Frankfort                        100               6  14  22  28  

30  34  47          

        Top  5 Times: 1:53:02 

 

    5 Harrisburg                            126               5  17  31  33  

40  44  49          

        Top  5 Times: 1:58:51 

 

    6 Benton                                161               1  29  38  45  

48                  

        Top  5 Times: 2:09:22 

 

 Inc. Bluford                              3 finishers        7  13  39                          

        Top  5 Times:  

 

 Inc. Eldorado                             1 finishers       32                                  

        Top  5 Times:  

 

 Inc. Golconda                             3 finishers       25  26  27                          

        Top  5 Times:  

 

 Inc. Metropolis                           3 finishers       10  36  43                          

        Top  5 Times:  

 

 



Detail Team Results - Girls 

 

Carmi - White County    Finish Position -     1 

 

  Team Score (places):  57  Team Score (times):      1:45:54   Average Time: 

21:10 

 

                                          Overall        Cum.                  

Cum.        Time 

 Place Bib No Name                         Place        Place      Time        

Time        Back 

    1    500  Payton Dixon                    2            2          19:25        

19:25        0:00 

    2    499  Abbie Bryant                    3            5          20:05        

39:30        0:40 

    3    501  Emma Files                     15           20          21:47      

1:01:17        2:22 

    4    504  Samantha Wooten                18           38          22:12      

1:23:29        2:47 

    5    503  Elizabeth Gwaltney             19           57          22:25      

1:45:54        3:00 

    6    502  Abby Garner                    24           81          23:07      

2:09:01        3:42 

 

McLeansboro    Finish Position -     2 

 

  Team Score (places):  69  Team Score (times):      1:48:25   Average Time: 

21:41 

 

                                          Overall        Cum.                  

Cum.        Time 

 Place Bib No Name                         Place        Place      Time        

Time        Back 

    1    534  Jasmine Coomes                  9            9          20:59        

20:59        0:00 

    2    532  Raegan Halley                  11           20          21:30        

42:29        0:31 

    3    533  Olivia Ragan                   12           32          21:30      

1:03:59        0:31 

    4    535  Kaylee Chapman                 16           48          21:55      

1:25:54        0:56 

    5    536  Alyssa Lemmons                 21           69          22:31      

1:48:25        1:32 

    6    540  Jayda Johnson                  35          104          25:17      

2:13:42        4:18 

    7    537  Abby Reyling                   37          141          25:23      

2:39:05        4:24 

 

Fairfield    Finish Position -     3 

 

  Team Score (places):  96  Team Score (times):      1:53:34   Average Time: 

22:42 

 

                                          Overall        Cum.                  

Cum.        Time 



 Place Bib No Name                         Place        Place      Time        

Time        Back 

    1    507  Kelsey Rice                     4            4          20:14        

20:14        0:00 

    2    508  Ashley Crawford                 8           12          20:53        

41:07        0:39 

    3    510  Kimmra Crawford                20           32          22:27      

1:03:34        2:13 

    4    509  Kady Bone                      23           55          23:03      

1:26:37        2:49 

    5    511  Sarah Titzer                   41           96          26:57      

1:53:34        6:43 

    6    512  Haylee Neuman                  42          138          27:22      

2:20:56        7:08 

    7    513  Abby Lewis                     46          184          30:30      

2:51:26       10:16 

 

West Frankfort    Finish Position -     4 

 

  Team Score (places): 100  Team Score (times):      1:53:02   Average Time: 

22:36 

 

                                          Overall        Cum.                  

Cum.        Time 

 Place Bib No Name                         Place        Place      Time        

Time        Back 

    1    544  Kaitlyn Milligan                6            6          20:36        

20:36        0:00 

    2    546  Maleah Broy                    14           20          21:40        

42:16        1:04 

    3    545  Aubrey Wilson                  22           42          22:58      

1:05:14        2:22 

    4    547  Courtney Wilson                28           70          23:36      

1:28:50        3:00 

    5    548  Sarah Levanti                  30          100          24:12      

1:53:02        3:36 

    6    549  Savannah Wallace               34          134          25:00      

2:18:02        4:24 

    7    550  Emma Talluto                   47          181          30:33      

2:48:35        9:57 

 

Harrisburg    Finish Position -     5 

 

  Team Score (places): 126  Team Score (times):      1:58:51   Average Time: 

23:46 

 

                                          Overall        Cum.                  

Cum.        Time 

 Place Bib No Name                         Place        Place      Time        

Time        Back 

    1    523  Frachesca Laurencio             5            5          20:24        

20:24        0:00 

    2    525  Lauren McDaniel                17           22          22:07        

42:31        1:43 

    3    530  Aniha Taborn                   31           53          24:30      

1:07:01        4:06 



    4    522  Shaunah Ballard                33           86          24:55      

1:31:56        4:31 

    5    529  Mckenzie Sullivan              40          126          26:55      

1:58:51        6:31 

    6    531  Madeline Johnson               44          170          27:48      

2:26:39        7:24 

    7    524  Aruniti Manawa                 49          219          37:45      

3:04:24       17:21 

 

Benton    Finish Position -     6 

 

  Team Score (places): 161  Team Score (times):      2:09:22   Average Time: 

25:52 

 

                                          Overall        Cum.                  

Cum.        Time 

 Place Bib No Name                         Place        Place      Time        

Time        Back 

    1    494  Amelia McLain                   1            1          18:09        

18:09        0:00 

    2    493  Ally Gischer                   29           30          23:36        

41:45        5:27 

    3    491  Darrian Freeman                38           68          26:02      

1:07:47        7:53 

    4    492  Lauren Freeman                 45          113          28:56      

1:36:43       10:47 

    5    490  Amy Cocke                      48          161          32:39      

2:09:22       14:30 

 

Bluford    Finish Position - Inc. 

 

  Team Score (places): Inc.  Team Score (times): 

 

                                          Overall        Cum.                  

Cum.        Time 

 Place Bib No Name                         Place        Place      Time        

Time        Back 

    1    498  Rebekah Marlow                  7            7          20:48        

20:48        0:00 

    2    497  Hannah Hamerski                13           20          21:32        

42:20        0:44 

    3    496  Brooke Cash                    39           59          26:06      

1:08:26        5:18 

 

Eldorado    Finish Position - Inc. 

 

  Team Score (places): Inc.  Team Score (times): 

 

                                          Overall        Cum.                  

Cum.        Time 

 Place Bib No Name                         Place        Place      Time        

Time        Back 

    1    505  Kim Acheson                    32           32          24:39        

24:39        0:00 

 

Golconda    Finish Position - Inc. 

 



  Team Score (places): Inc.  Team Score (times): 

 

                                          Overall        Cum.                  

Cum.        Time 

 Place Bib No Name                         Place        Place      Time        

Time        Back 

    1    516  Keely Clay                     25           25          23:09        

23:09        0:00 

    2    521  Amy Weaver                     26           51          23:11        

46:20        0:02 

    3    519  Ava Ibata                      27           78          23:30      

1:09:50        0:21 

 

Metropolis    Finish Position - Inc. 

 

  Team Score (places): Inc.  Team Score (times): 

 

                                          Overall        Cum.                  

Cum.        Time 

 Place Bib No Name                         Place        Place      Time        

Time        Back 

    1    541  Hannah Lloyd                   10           10          21:10        

21:10        0:00 

    2    542  Nancy Sutton                   36           46          25:22        

46:32        4:12 

    3    543  Paige Troutt                   43           89          27:27      

1:13:59        6:17 


